TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/06/2009	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BlueScope Buildings North America, Inc		07/28/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oldcastle Glass Engineered Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	2745 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 560	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75093	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0895840	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(913)451-0875 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-451-5100

Email: gkraai@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald M. Kraai

Address Line 1: 10851 Mastin Blvd, Bldg 82, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald M Kraai		
Signature:	/Gerald M Kraai/		
Date:	08/02/2010		
	TRADEMARK		

900168392 **REEL: 004252 FRAME: 0430**

Total Attachments: 2

source=08-02-2010 04;48;10PM#page1.tif source=08-02-2010 04;50;29PM 222#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004252 FRAME: 0431

ASSIGNMENT

For \$10.00 (Ten and no/100 Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

BlueScope Buildings North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose address is 1540 Genessee, Kansas City, Missouri 64102

grants, conveys and assigns, nunc pro tunc to

Oldcastle Glass Engineered Products, Inc., a Delaware Corporation whose address is 2745 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 560 Plano, Texas 75093

all right, title, and interest in and to the following design only trademark and registration therefore (Mark), namely,

Mark	U.S. Registration No.	Serial No.	Goods/ Intl Class
	0895840	72305905	sliding partitions made of metal and glass in International Class 12

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, all common law rights associated with said Mark, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Mark, and the right to sue and collect for any past infringement of said Mark.

This *nunc pro tunc* assignment is made to correct an erroneous recordation of an assignment to Bluescope Buildings North America, Inc. at Reel 3931, Frame 0366, recorded on February 6, 2009.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004252 FRAME: 0432

BLUESCOPE BUILDINGS NORTH AMERICA, INC.